## LEGAL NOTICE FOR WALWORTH FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1

## LETTERS OF INTENT TO SEEK ELECTED OFFICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that candidates wishing to file their names, in writing, with the district secretary for the December 14, 2021 Walworth Fire District No. 1 Fire District Officers Annual Election are asked to send a letter to the district secretary expressing their interest in the current position and for their names to be placed on the ballot. For this year, there is one Commissioner position available that carries a term of office for five years. The deadline for submission of the letter of intent to the district secretary is November 24, 2021. All letters are to be sent to Aimee Phillips-Lomb, District Secretary, Walworth Fire District No. 1, P.O. Box 179, Walworth, NY 14568.

Dated: November 4, 2021
By Order of the Board of Fire Commissioners
Walworth Fire District No. 1
Aimee Phillips-Lomb
Secretary